Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



FARNOVA GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

法諾集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 8153)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the notice of special general meeting ("SGM Notice") dated 21 April 2022 of Farnova Group Holdings Limited (the "Company"). Capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the SGM Notice unless the context requires otherwise.

It is disclosed in Note No.8 of the SGM Notice that "The register of members of the Company will be closed from Thursday, 5 May 2022 to Tuesday, 10 May 2022, both days inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares will be registered. In order to qualify for attending and voting at the SGM, all share transfers accompanied by the relevant share certificate must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Abacus Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, 4 May 2022 for such purpose."

The board of directors wishes to clarify that (1) the register of members of the Company will be closed from Friday, 6 May 2022, instead of Thursday, 5 May 2022, to Tuesday, 10 May 2022 (both days inclusive), during which no transfer of shares will be registered; (2) in order to qualify for attending and voting at the SGM, all share transfers accompanied by the relevant share certificate must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Abacus Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Thursday, 5 May 2022, instead of Wednesday, 4 May 2022, for such purpose.

Save as disclosed above, all information in the SGM Notice remains unchanged.

By Order of the Board of
Farnova Group Holdings Limited
Guo Gelin
Chairman

Hong Kong, 27 April 2022

As of the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Guo Gelin, Mr. Mou Zhongwei and Mr. Deng Li; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Kuang Quanzhuang, Mr. Li Guangying and Mr. Wang Hanjing; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Luo Ji, Ms. Wu Hong and Mr. Li Jianxing.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the GEM website http://www.hkgem.com for at least 7 days from the date of its publication. This announcement will also be published on the Company's website at http://farnov.ocoplus.com.